

GAHC010017142025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/443/2025

KASHIM ALI @ KASHEM ALI AND 2 ORS
S/O- LATE KOSIR UDDIN SK, R/O- VILL.- MADHUSOULMARI, P.O.
KHUDIMARI, P.S. GAURIPUR, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783331.

2: HAMIDUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE NUR JAMAL SK
R/O- VILL.- MADHUSOULMARI
P.O. KHUDIMARI
P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331.

3: SHAHA ALAM PRODHANAI @ SHAHA ALAM
S/O- KASHIM ALI @ KASHEM ALI
R/O- VILL.- MADHUSOULMARI
P.O. KHUDIMARI
P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, LAND AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06.

2: THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
ASSAM
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

3:THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER
DHUBRI
ASSAM
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

4:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER
GOLAKGANJ
GOLAKGANJ REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. AND P.S. GOLAKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331.

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
GAURIPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DHUBRI
P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

6:THE ASSAM BOARD OF REVENUE
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-01.

7:PRABIR COOMAR BARUA
S/O- LATE PRAKRITISH CHANDRA BARUA
R/O- GAURIPUR TOWN
WARD NO. 2
MATIABAGH
P.O. AND P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331.

8:PRADYUT BARUA
S/O- LATE PRAKRITISH CHANDRA BARUA
R/O- GAURIPUR TOWN
WARD NO. 2
MATIABAGH
P.O. AND P.S. GAURIPUR

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331.

9:PRITAM COOMAR BARUA
S/O- LATE PRAKRITISH CHANDRA BARUA
R/O- BYE LANE NO. 2
LAKHIMI NAGAR
JORHAT WEST
JORHAT RESEARCH LABORATORY
ASSAM
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785006.

10:SMTI PARBATI BARUA
D/O- LATE PRAKRITISH CHANDRA BARUA
R/O- HOUSE NO. 28
BYE LANE NO. 6
WEST PUB SARANIA
P.O. SILPUKHURI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781003.

11:SMTI PRANATI PHOOKAN @ PRANATI BARUA
D/O- LATE PRAKRITISH CHANDRA BARUA
W/O- LATE DOUGLAS ARTHUR PHOOKAN
R/O- HOUSE NO. 28
BYE LANE NO. 6
WEST PUB SARANIA
P.O. SILPUKHURI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M HUSSAIN, MR. R I MONDAL,MR A.K. MOLLAH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR B P SARMAH,S J KALITA (R-8),B SAHA (R-8),MR. JAYANTA ROY (R-8),MR. C CHAKRAVARTY (R-8),FOR CAVEATOR,MR B P SARMAH (R-8),MR. C CHAKRAVARTY,SC, REVENUE

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : -29.01.2025

Mr. D. Das, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. M. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioners; and Mr. J. Roy, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Jayanta Roy has appeared for the caveator

As sought for by Mr. Roy, list the case on 05.02.2025 in the motion column.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant